

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

Year: 2024

FIR No. 134(11)2024 u/s. 303(2) BNS Date and time of FIR: 14/11/2024 at 3:55 pm

Sl. No.	Act	Sections	
1.	BNS 2023	303(2)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 11/11/2024

Date to: 11/11/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 9:00 am

Time to: 9:00 am

(b) Information received at PS: Date: 14/11/2024

Time: 3:55 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 24

Date & Time: 14/11/2024 & 3:55 pm

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS:

Beat No.

(b) Address: Lungthul E village, Churachandpur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Suresh kumar Jain

(b) Father's name: Nirmal Kumar Jain

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1963

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./: 6975 9377 7164

Passport No.: Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

10/10 2 110110	(Traction Care,	· otti ib cara, i asspora cib i on bii ing bictibe, i i i
Sl. No.	ID Type	Address
1.	UID	Prabhu Trading Company, Thangal Bazar, Imphal West

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address

(1) 1144 055		
Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Prabhu Trading Company, Thangal Bazar, Imphal West
2.	Permanent address	Prabhu Trading Company, Thangal Bazar, Imphal West

(j) Phone number: 9436027591

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	Unknown		Treative 5 hame	Tresent address

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.	Automobile		Vibratory Roller	mas (mra.)

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

l	Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1	1.	

12. First Information contents:

Mobile No. 9436027591

GSTIN: 14ABWPJ7023R2ZW

S.K. CONSTRUCTION

Special Class Contractor P.W.D., Govt. of Manipur Regd. No. 51/17/96-W dtd. 20-11-2002 THANGAL BAZAR, IMPHAL- 795001 (MANIPUR)



Date.....

To

14/11/2024

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Imphal Manipur

Subject: - Report of Missing Vehicle

Sir,

With humble request, I undersigned have the honour to mention you that my Tandem Vibratory Roller bearing Chassis No. ECE03454HK0041011 and engine No. AE428613AE3492729 was hired by a special class contractor Shri. Gaikhonlung Panmei for executing PMGSY work A)MN03156 Suangdoh to Lungthul E B) Guite Road Suangdoh to Tonglong (D) at Churachandpur District under Shinghat Police Station and seem at Lungthul E village from 1st November 2022 till 9th November 2024. But, My vehicle was not seen from 11/11/2024 around 9 am from Lungthul E village when my local mohori Shri Pagou Jacky went for site inspection.

Therefore, I request you to kindly register a zero FIR for the above missing vehicle.

Thanking you for your helpful and consideration. Enclosed:- Vehicle incoive Aadhaar card

> Yours faithfully Sd/-(Suresh kumar Jain, 61 yrs) S/o. Nirmal Kumar Jain Prabhu Trading Company Thangal Bazar, Imphal West

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

Rank:

No. NIL

to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: Shinghat P.S on point of jurisdiction

District: Churachandpur District

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Name: N. Gokulchandra Singh

Rank: InspectoCharge Nocity Police Station Imphal West District Manipur

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: